
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAWAII

NEVADA

WYOMING

FLORIDA

ARIZONA

MASSACHUSETTS

ALASKA

CONNECTICUT

TEXAS

RHODE ISLAND

UTAH

OREGON

COLORADO

CALIFORNIA

WASHINGTON

NEW HAMPSHIRE

KANSAS

NORTH CAROLINA

DELAWARE

MONTANA

TENNESSEE

ARKANSAS

ALABAMA

MISSISSIPPI

VERMONT

PENNSYLVANIA

LOUISIANA

SOUTH CAROLINA

OKLAHOMA

NEW MEXICO

OHIO

IDAHO

MICHIGAN

MISSOURI

NEW JERSEY

WEST VIRGINIA

INDIANA

NEW YORK

MAINE

KENTUCKY

MARYLAND

NEBRASKA

VIRGINIA

IOWA

GEORGIA

MINNESOTA

ILLINOIS

WISCONSIN

SOUTH DAKOTA

NORTH DAKOTA

TOTALS

1

4

17

21

45

13

12

20

5

163

3

23

28

49

34

26

7

63

70

2

31

48

39

38

43

8

36

31

30

34

28

39

30

33

36

12

20

33

29

7

21

11

23

39

12

41

5

21

9

7

1

1,401

647,484

1,406,214

2,798,636

563,062

18,442,267

6,205,083

6,166,401

668,874

3,158,639

23,335,769

921,822

2,489,485

3,343,596

4,428,156

31,837,975

5,745,409

1,086,291

2,323,843

7,823,723

719,152

776,970

4,905,198

2,193,508

3,538,855

2,130,569

436,191

8,559,243

3,062,921

3,113,671

2,504,461

1,352,898

7,418,088

1,009,235

6,036,760

3,397,235

4,976,212

980,546

3,340,771

9,775,045

610,605

1,889,098

2,216,632

692,128

3,009,320

948,952

2,803,279

1,468,060

1,739,983

624,269

86,726

3,221

209,712,531

100%

100%

100%

97%

94%

93%

92%

91%

88%

88%

88%

86%

85%

84%

83%

82%

82%

80%

80%

78%

77%

76%

74%

73%

71%

70%

67%

66%

65%

65%

65%

64%

62%

61%

56%

56%

53%

51%

50%

46%

43%

37%

37%

36%

31%

28%

27%

14%

11%

10%

0%

66%

CLIMATE CHANGE & HEALTH: EXTREME HEAT — STATE BY STATE
People Who Live In Areas With More Than 9 Extreme Heat Days

2015 POPULATION 
IN AFFECTED COUNTIES*

PERCENTAGE OF 
POPULATIONCOUNTIESSTATES

* U.S. Census Bureau, “2011-2015 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates,”
https://factfinder.census.gov, 2015 (accessed June 5, 2017).


