CLIMATE CHANGE & HEALTH: EXTREME HEAT — STATE BY STATE

People Who Live In Areas With More Than 9 Extreme Heat Days

STATES	COUNTIES	2015 POPULATION IN AFFECTED COUNTIES*	PERCENTAGE OF POPULATION
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	1	647,484	100%
HAWAII	4	1,406,214	100%
NEVADA	17	2,798,636	100%
WYOMING	21	563,062	97%
FLORIDA	45	18,442,267	94%
ARIZONA	13	6,205,083	93%
MASSACHUSETTS	12	6,166,401	92%
ALASKA	20	668,874	91%
CONNECTICUT	5	3,158,639	88%
TEXAS	163	23,335,769	88%
RHODE ISLAND	3	921,822	88%
UTAH	23	2,489,485	86%
OREGON	28	3,343,596	85%
COLORADO	49	4,428,156	84%
CALIFORNIA	34	31,837,975	83%
WASHINGTON	26	5,745,409	82%
NEW HAMPSHIRE	7	1,086,291	82%
KANSAS	63	2,323,843	80%
NORTH CAROLINA	70	7,823,723	80%
DELAWARE	2	719,152	78%
MONTANA	31	776,970	77%
TENNESSEE	48	4,905,198	76%
ARKANSAS	39	2,193,508	74%
ALABAMA	38	3,538,855	73%
MISSISSIPPI	43	2,130,569	71%
VERMONT	8	436,191	70%
PENNSYLVANIA	36	8,559,243	67%
LOUISIANA	31	3,062,921	66%
SOUTH CAROLINA	30	3,113,671	65%
OKLAHOMA	34	2,504,461	65%
NEW MEXICO	28	1,352,898	65%
ОНІО	39	7,418,088	64%
IDAHO	30	1,009,235	62%
MICHIGAN	33	6,036,760	61%
MISSOURI	36	3,397,235	56%
NEW JERSEY	12	4,976,212	56%
WEST VIRGINIA INDIANA	20 33	980,546 3,340,771	53%
NEW YORK	29		51%
MAINE	7	9,775,045 610,605	50% 46%
KENTUCKY	21	1,889,098	43%
MARYLAND	11	2,216,632	37%
NEBRASKA	23	692,128	37%
VIRGINIA	39	3,009,320	36%
IOWA	12	948,952	31%
GEORGIA	41	2,803,279	28%
MINNESOTA	5	1,468,060	27%
ILLINOIS	21	1,739,983	14%
WISCONSIN	9	624,269	11%
SOUTH DAKOTA	7	86,726	10%
NORTH DAKOTA	1	3,221	0%
TOTALS	1,401	209,712,531	66%